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INTRODUCTION OF AAM ADMI BIMA YOJANA IN ALL STATES 

  

1067. SHRI K. SOMAPRASAD:  

 

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether Aam Admi Bima Yojana (AABY) has been introduced in all the 

States, if so, the details of enrollment from each States till now; and 

(b) the details of benefits distributed among the enrolled beneficiaries from 

the State of Kerala, the details thereof year-wise? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR) 

(a): With effect from June 2017, Aam Admi Bima Yojana  (AABY) has been 

converged with Pradhan Mantri Jeevan Jyoti Bima Yojana (PMJJBY)/ Pradhan 

Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY).  Post convergence, the Converged 

PMJJBY/Converged AABY scheme is operational in those States which have 

opted for convergence.  As on date, 16 States have opted for the converged 

scheme. It provides insurance cover to all unorganised workers between the 

age of 18 years to 50 years, living below and marginally above the poverty 

line. For the existing beneficiaries in the age group of 51-59 years, the old 

AABY scheme will continue. The details of enrolment for the converged 

scheme during 2018-19 are placed at Annexure-A.  

         

(b): The details of claims/benefits distributed to the enrolled beneficiaries 

from Kerala State are as under: 

 

Year No. of claims paid Amount of claim (Rs.) 

2016-17 1624 5,53,05,000/- 

2017-18 1016 3,57,10,000/- 

2018-19 (Till date) 382 1,32,30,000/- 

 

*                                                               ********  



  

Annexure A 

 

Coverage under Converged AABY and Converged PMJJBY for 2018-19 (till October 2018) 

 

States 

Converged PMJJBY/ 

Converged AABY 

A&N ISLAND 0 

ANDHRA PRADESH 22793439 

ARUNACHAL 

PRADESH 0 

ASSAM 2626 

BIHAR 1182594 

CHANDIGARH 512616 

CHHATTISGARH 0 

DADRA & N HAVELI 0 

DAMAN &DIU 0 

DELHI 0 

GOA 0 

GUJARAT 0 

HARYANA 0 

HIMACHAL PRADESH 8792 

J & K 20181 

JHARKHAND 45111 

KARNATAKA 2031808 

KERALA 274414 

LAKSHDWEEP 0 

MADHYA PRADESH 0 

MAHARASHTRA 0 

MANIPUR 0 

MEGHALAYA 0 

MIZORAM 0 

NAGALAND 0 

ODISHA 1048306 

PUDUCHERRY 14388 

PUNJAB   

RAJASTHAN 326614 

SIKKIM 0 

TAMIL NADU 0 

TELANGANA 0 

TRIPURA 0 

U.P 1356300 

UTTRANCHAL 0 

WEST BENGAL 0 

TOTAL 29617189 

******** 


